Wamego City Commission Meeting Agenda City Hall 430 Lincoln Ave January 21, 2025 6:00 P.M.

Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Meeting Minutes – January 07, 2024 Appropriation Ordinance #1709

Public Comments and Communications - City Manager

1. Set Next Work Session

Commission Reorganization

1. Sine Die

Old Business – City Manager

New Business - City Manager

- 1. Chamber Annual Membership
- 2. Common Consumption Chamber Request
- 3. Flint Hills Regional Council Appointment
- 4. Flint Hills Regional Council Dues
- 5. Diamonds and Denim Sponsorship
- 6. Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA) Energy Agreement
- 7. KMEA Energy Resolution
- 8. Board Appointments
- 9. Project Updates and Change Orders
- 10. Purchase Requests
 - Caterpillar Rollover

City Manager and Other Reports – City Manager

1. Upcoming Events- Ag Appreciation, Annual Chamber Dinner, Growth Summit

Executive Session

<u>Adjournment</u>

***All public comments must be submitted to the City Clerk <u>cityclerk@wamego.org</u> prior to 4pm on the day of the Commission meeting.